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ROLL OF THOSE WHO HAVE REPRESENTED SCOTLAND IN THE 
MACKINNON MATCH SINCE 1891 

 
 
This roll lists all those who have shot, coached, been Captain, Adjutant or Reserves, where 
known.  
 
The Index is: Captain = (C), Adjutant = (A), Coach = (Ch), Reserve = (R).  
 
An * denotes if a team officer has also shot eg 1955*(C). 
 
Teams for 1892, 1893, 1894, 1898, 1899, 1900, 1901, are still missing. 
 
 
Adamson Miss SG 2006(R), 
Aitchison Sgt J 1929, 1931, 1932, 1933, 1934, 
Aitken CR 1985, 1987,  
Aitken Maj RJ TD 1972(A), 1973(A), 1975(Ch), 1976(A), 1978, 1979, 

1980, 1981(A), 1982(C), 1983(C), 1984(C), 1985(Ch), 
1989(Ch), 1990(Ch), 1991(Ch), 1993(C), 1994(Ch), 
1995(Ch), 1996(Ch), 2001(C), 2008(C), 

Alexander Lt RDT 1910, 
Alexander WHC 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1973, 1981, 1982, 

1983(Ch), 1984, 1985(A), 1986(Ch), 1989(R), 1990, 
1995(A),  

Allan Cpl AGE 1958, 
Allan RM 1971, 1972, 1975(Ch), 1977, 1980(A), 1981, 1985, 

1986, 1987, 1989(A), 1994(C), 1995(C), 1996(C),  
Anderson AGL 1963, 
Anderson Lt GF  1929, 1930, 
Anderson JA 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 

2020(A), 2021, 
Anderson Lt Col JEC OBE TD 1971(C), 1972(C), 1974(C), 1979(C), 1980(C), 1981(C), 
Anderson JS 1970,  
Anderson Miss SIM 2014(R), 2018(R), 2019, 
Anderson Capt W 1895, 1899, 1900, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1920, 1922, 

1923, 1926(A)(R), 
Atkinson LCpl EPT 1958, 
 
Baillie-Hamilton JMB 1986(Ch), 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 

1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000(R),  
Barlow MJ 2009(R), 2010, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2017, 2018, 2020, 

2021, 
Barton Wg Cdr RJ RAF 1924, 1925, 
Baxter Sgt A 1932, 1933, 1936,  
Baxter Cpl J 1933, 1937, 1938, 
Bell Sgt G 1900,  
Beveridge Sgt J 1914, 
Birney 2Lt DL 1938, 
Birrell DJH  1997(R),  
Black Maj D 1974,  
Black Sqn Ldr MV RAF 1961, 1970, 1980, 
Borland JA 2011(R), 2012, 
Boyd Pte J 1895, 1899,  
Brechin DRC 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1980(R), 1983(Ch), 

1985(C), 1986(C), 1991(Ch), 1993, 
Brechin GFH 1985, 1987, 1990, 
Brechin IDC 1987, 1992(R), 1995(R), 1996, 1997, 1999, 2015, 
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Brechin KIC 1967, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 
1980, 1985, 

Britton Sgt H  1905, 1906, 1907, 1908, 1909, 1910, 1911, 1912, 
1913, 1914, 

Brock Maj H  1903(C), 
Brown AB 1961, 1962, 1964, 1969(Ch), 1970*(Ch), 1971(Ch), 

1972*(Ch), 1973*(Ch), 1975(Ch), 1977(Ch), 1978, 
1979(Ch), 1980(Ch), 1981(Ch), 

Brown Capt AT  1920, 1921, 1923, 1927, 
Butcher HM 1987, 1990, 
 
Cameron D 1967, 1969*(C), 1970(C), 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 

1975(Ch), 1976, 1978, 1980, 1981, 
Cameron Sqn Ldr RL RAF 1966, 
Campbell Lt Col D  1921, 1922, 1923, 1924, 1925*(C), 1926, 1928, 1929, 

1931, 
Campbell-Smith AR 1969, 
Carberry WO1 M 2012(R), 
Carswell JE 1997,  
Charlton MJJ  1997(Ch), 1998(Ch), 1999(Ch), 2000(Ch), 2001(Ch), 

2002(Ch), 2003(Ch), 2004(Ch), 2005(Ch), 2006(Ch), 
2007(Ch), 2008(Ch), 2009(Ch), 2010(Ch), 2011(Ch), 
2012(C), 2013(C)(Ch), 2014(C), 2015(Ch), 2016(Ch), 
2017(Ch), 2018(Ch), 2019(Ch), 2021, 

Clark CSM WJ 1925, 1926, 
Clarke AE 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983(Ch), 1984, 1985, 

1988(Ch), 1989(Ch), 1990, 1991, 1992, 1994, 1996,  
Cleaver HJB 1984(A), 1986(A),  
Copland OCdt CM 1933, 
Corrie Sgt G 1921, 1923, 
Cowan Sgt W 1898, 1899, 1900, 
Crawford Lt GM  1935, 1939, 
Crawford Maj JA 1927, 1930, 1931, 1932, 1933, 1934(R), 1935, 1936, 

1937, 1938, 1939(C), 1946*(C), 1947*(C), 1948*(C), 
1949(C), 1950*(C), 1951*(C), 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 
1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962(Ch), 
1963(Ch), 1964(Ch), 1965, 1966(Ch), 1967, 1968, 
1969*(Ch), 1970*(Ch), 1971*(Ch), 1972*(Ch), 
1973*(Ch), 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977(Ch), 1978(Ch), 
1979(Ch), 1980(Ch), 1981(Ch), 

Crawford Miss RA 1954, 1957,  
 (now Mrs RA Meldrum) 
Crawford WHR 1959, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 1965, 1966, 
Cruickshank Sgt AM 1904, 
Cunningham Maj K 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1967, 1968, 1975, 
Cuthbert Lt Col S 1908(A), 1910(A), 
Cuthbert Sgt TS 1905, 1906, 1910, 
 
Daglish Pte A 1890, 
Dale Sqn Ldr DM RAF 1969, 1970, 1976, 1977, 
Davis SR 1982, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1991, 

1993, 
Dewar CSM L 1919, 1920, 1922, 1923, 1925, 1926, 1928, 1929, 
Dickman RSM WS 1920, 1922, 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1929, 1930, 
Dickson SH  2002(A), 2019(Ch), 2020(Ch), 2021(Ch), 
Dods Cdt GR  1926, 
Dow JW 1954(R),  
Dumbreck Wg Cdr WV 1949, 
Duncan NM 2021(R), 
Duncan-Miller OCdt IA 1936, 
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Dunlop Capt W 1902, 1904(A), 
Durward Gdsm G 1954, 
Duthie S 1960, 
Dyball RA 2020(R), 
 
Eassory Pte J 1890, 
Easton Sqn Ldr AW 1935, 1946, 
Eccles Maj A 1922, 1923, 1924, 1925, 1930, 1931, 1933, 1935, 

1936, 1937, 1939, 1946, 1947, 1948, 1949, 
Edington Lt PFW 1905(A), 1906(A), 
Ellis R 1977(A),  
Elvins RP  1996, 2004,  
Erskine ArSgt Maj G 1933, 
 
Ferguson Sgt AB 1912, 
Ferrier Capt WF  1948, 1950, 1951, 1952, 1953, 1955, 1956, 1960, 
Fitchie LSgt WJ 1913, 1914,  
Fitz Sgt S 1921, 1922, 1924, 
Ford JM 2014(R), 2015, 2016, 2017, 
Franks JJ  1991(R), 
Fraser BAI 1970(R), 
Fraser Lt CI 1933(A), 
Fraser QMSgt J 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908, 1911, 
Frazer Capt DS 1931, 
Fyfe NCM 1968, 1969, 1970, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 

1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 
1985, 1987, 1988, 1994(R), 1995, 1997, 1998,  

 
Galloway Sgt JS 1904, 
Geddes Pte J  1898, 
Gibson Pte RT 1911, 
Gill Maj AW 2010(R), 2011, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 

2019, 2021, 
Gilmour Maj J 1979(Ch), 1980(Ch), 1981(Ch), 1983(Ch), 1984(Ch), 
Glen Capt J 1956, 1959, 1960, 1962, 1966, 1976(C), 1977(C), 

1978(C), 1983, 
Glen PW 2015(R), 2017, 2018(R), 2020, 
Glen SD  1998(R), 2010, 2011, 2014, 2015(R), 2017, 2020, 
Glover Cpl CW 1928(R), 
Graham Pte A 1903, 
Graham Sgt CA 1946, 1947, 
Gray Pte G 1890, 1909, 1910, 
Gray JP 1968, 
Gray Capt W 1907, 1908, 1909, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 

1921, 1922(C), 1923*(C), 1926(Ch), 
Greig MDS 1971, 1972, 1973, 
Greig Capt RD  1937(R), 1938, 1939, 1946, 1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 

1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 
1959, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 1965, 1966, 
1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1972, 1973, 1975, 

Grisenthwaite RR 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 
2000, 2001,  

Gunn Sgt G  1902, 1903,  
Gunn Lt JP 1911,  
 
Haggerty AJ 1989, 1990, 1991(A), 1994(R), 1997, 2000(R), 2004(A), 

2005, 2012(R), 2015, 2016, 2017(R), 2018(C), 2019(C), 
2020(C), 2021(C), 

Halleran Miss C 2016(R), 2019(R), 2020, 2021, 
Hamill Capt J 1949, 1951, 1952(R), 1955, 1957, 1958, 
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Haszlakiewicz MJC 1969, 1970, 1972, 1975, 1979, 1980, 
Hayes CJF 1965, 1966, 
Henderson AK 1992(R), 1997, 1999, 2000(Ch), 2001(Ch), 2002(Ch), 

2003(Ch), 2004(Ch), 2005(Ch), 2006(Ch), 2007(Ch), 
2008(Ch), 2010(Ch), 2011(Ch), 2012(Ch), 2013(Ch), 

Henderson Maj JH 1919, 
Henderson Sgt TW  1933, 1934,  
Hepburn Pte D 1907, 1910(R), 
Heys Capt FW 1920(A), 
Higgins Lt G 1922, 
Hill Pte AW 1895, 1898, 
Hislop Capt RM 1911, 1914, 1919, 1922(R), 
Hodge JAR  2002, 2003, 2004, 
Horton-Smith Lt Col DAG MBE TD 1947(A), 1948(A), 1949, 1950(A), 1952, 1953, 1955, 

1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 
1964, 1965*(C), 1966*(C), 1967*(C), 1968, 1969, 1971, 

Hossack JDI 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1979(A), 1981, 1986, 
1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997(C), 
1998(C), 1999(C), 2000, 2002, 2003, 2005(R), 2006, 
2007(C), 2008, 2009, 

Hossack Miss JF  1998, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2005, 
Hume Miss DS  2001, 2002, 2004, 2006(R), 2009, 
Hunter AD  1996, 2005, 2016, 2017, 2019, 2020, 2021, 
Hunter HL 1977, 1982, 1985, 1986*(C), 1987, 1988*(C), 1989*(C), 

1990*(C), 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 
1998, 1999, 2000(R), 2001(R), 2003(Ch), 2004(Ch), 
2005(Ch), 2006(Ch), 2007(R), 2008(Ch), 2009(Ch), 
2010(Ch), 2011(Ch), 2012(Ch), 2013(Ch), 2014(Ch), 
2015(Ch), 2016(A), 2017(A), 

Hunter SKC 2011, 2012, 2013, 
Hunter TW 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2013,  
 
Ingram CSgt W 1898, 
Irvine Capt CGF 1919, 
 
Jack Miss KAN 2003, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010, 
Jaffray Pte W 1921, 
Jarret SSgt G 2017, 2018, 
Jeffrey Pte JM 1909, 
Joyce MD  1992, 1993, 1994(R), 1996(R), 1998, 2001, 2002, 

2004(R), 2005(R), 2007(R), 2016, 2021(R), 
 
Kennedy Cpl A 1922(R), 
Kerr CSM TH  1904, 1907, 1908, 1920, 1921, 1922, 1924, 1926(R), 
Kidner TLW 1986, 1989, 1990, 1993, 1994, 1995(R), 1996(R), 

2004, 2005, 2006, 2007(Ch), 2008, 2009(Ch), 2010, 
2011, 2012, 2015(Ch), 2016(R), 2020(Ch), 

Kilpatrick HW 1993, 1997, 1998, 2001,  
Klein PR 1988, 1989, 
Knight Pte J 1890, 
Kydd Pte AB 1895(R), 1902, 
 
Lamb Maj WA 1952, 1953, 1954(A),  
Langham JA 1971, 
Law RJP 1951, 
Lawrance ArSgt A 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908, 1909, 1912, 
Lawrie JF 2008, 2015, 2017(R), 2018, 
Leather CRF  1998(R), 1999, 2002, 2003, 
Leggate Capt R 1930, 1932, 1934, 1946, 1947, 1952, 1955, 
Leghorn Cpl W 1890, 
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Leslie PM 1983, 1984, 
Livie ArSSgt J 1924, 1936, 1938, 1939, 
Logan NBS 2005, 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 

2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2020, 2021, 
Love J 1954, 
Lury DH 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1991(C), 1992(C), 
 
MacArthur EJ 1978, 
McBryde 2Lt WO 1930, 
MacCallum ArSgt J 1903, 1904, 1905, 1909, 1922, 1925, 1926, 1927, 
McClure Lt IA 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 

1965, 
McCormack Cpl GMcG 1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1956, 
McCririck WP 1950,  
McDonald EY 1979, 1981, 1982, 1984(Ch), 1985(Ch), 1986, 
McEachran CN QC 1962, 1963, 1964, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969(Ch), 

1970(Ch), 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 
1978, 1979, 1980, 1981(Ch), 1982, 1983, 1984(Ch), 
1985, 1987(Ch), 1988(Ch), 1989(Ch), 1990(Ch), 
1991(Ch), 1992, 1993(Ch), 1994(Ch), 1995(Ch), 
1996(Ch), 2000(C),  

MacFadyen Sgt D 1902, 1903, 1906, 
McGowan Pte RR  1905, 1908, 1909, 
McGregor Cpl MM 1899, 1900, 
McHaffie ArSgt G 1902, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908, 1909, 1910(R), 

1912, 1913, 
Mackay JP  1963, 1964, 2001(A), 2003, 2004, 
Mackay Sgt R 1890, 
Mackeith MJ 1980, 1982, 1986, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1999, 2005, 
Mackeith Col RH 1965, 1968, 1969, 1971, 1972, 1974, 1975, 1976, 

1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1983, 1984(Ch), 
1985(Ch), 1986(Ch), 1987(Ch), 1988, 1989(Ch), 

Mackenzie AF 1971, 1976, 
McKenzie Obs JJ  1939, 1951, 1958, 1959, 1961, 
MacKenzie RH 1969, 
MacKenzie CQMS W 1936, 1937, 1939, 
McKerrell Miss LR 2013, 2014(R), 2016, 2021, 
McLachlan Pte A 1890, 
McLaren Sgt J 1923, 
McLean ES 2014, 
McLean CR 1975(A), 
McLean Lt Col WF 1927, 1928, 1930, 1934, 1936, 1937, 
MacLeay LCpl G 1906, 
McLeod Maj AR 1982, 1983, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2006, 

2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 
2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2021, 

MacLeod RT 2018, 2019, 
McMoan Pte A 1890, 
McNaughton Sgt A 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1959, 1960, 1961, 

1964, 1965, 
MacNaughton AJ 1983, 
McQuillan Mrs JM 2006(R), 2010(R), 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015,  
 (previously Miss JM Rankin)  2016, 2017, 2019, 
MacRae M 1977, 
McRobbie Pte J 1890, 
Mabon A 1983(A), 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990(Ch), 1992(Ch), 

1993(Ch), 1994(Ch), 1995(Ch), 1996(Ch), 1998(Ch), 
1999(Ch), 2000(Ch), 2001(Ch), 2002(C)(Ch), 2003(Ch), 
2004(Ch), 2005(Ch), 2006(Ch), 2007(Ch), 2009(C), 
2012(Ch), 2013(Ch),  
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Mair Sgt J 1898, 
Malcolm Cpl DD  1928,  
Malcolm Lt DW 1926, 1927, 1928, 
Malcolm Cpl WW  1920, 1921, 1925, 
Marr AG 1988, 1989(R), 1990(A), 1991(Ch), 1992(Ch), 

1993(Ch), 1997(Ch), 1998(Ch), 1999(Ch), 2003(R), 
Martin Maj AE 1919, 1920, 1921, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, 1931, 

1932, 1937, 1938, 1939, 1947, 1948, 1949, 1953, 
1954, 1955, 1956, 1957, 

Martin Capt FR 1899, 1901, 1909, 1910, 
Martin Capt JE 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908, 1909, 

1910, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1919, 1920, 1921, 
1928, 

Maxwell Capt H St G 1914, 1919*(A), 1920, 1921, 1922, 1923, 1924, 1926, 
1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, 1931, 1936, 

Maxwell Cdt P St G 1935, 1936, 
Maxwell Maj R St G 1946, 1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1953, 1956, 1957, 
Maxwell-Hyslop Maj G 1947, 1950,  
Mehta Dr J St J 2015, 2017(R), 2018, 2019, 2020, 
Meldrum KC 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 

1972, 1973, 1974, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979(Ch), 
1980(Ch), 1981, 1983, 1984, 

Meldrum Mrs RA 1954, 1957, 1962, 1966,  
 (was Miss RA Crawford) 
Melvill Pte VK 1932, 
Melville Sir Ronald KCB  1932, 1934(R), 1973(Ch), 1974(Ch), 1975(Ch), 
Merry Maj DT 1956, 1957, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 1965, 

1968, 
Middleton Sgt J 1890, 1899, 1900,  
Milne Lt JL 1927, 1935, 1937, 1938, 
Moir IA 1990, 1992, 
Monro Maj EG OBE TD 1919, 1920*(C), 1921(C), 1925, 1927(Ch), 1928(Ch), 

1930(Ch), 1931(Ch), 1932(Ch), 1933(Ch), 1934(C)(Ch), 
1935(C), 1936(C), 1937(Ch), 1947(Ch), 

Monro JL 1962, 1963, 
Monteith CA 1992, 1994, 1995, 1996(R),  
Morren Sgt JS 1895, 
Munn JGR Dr  2001,  
Munro Maj AJ 1968(A), 1969(A), 1973(C), 1974(A), 1975(C), 

1979(Ch), 1980(Ch), 1981(Ch), 1983(Ch), 1984(Ch), 
Murray 2Lt W 1931, 
 
Nason Maj JH 1976, 
Nicholson CJ 1991(R), 
Nicoll PO AJ RN 1958, 
Nicoll Sgt J 1933, 
Nicoll SD 1974, 1975, 1978, 1979(R), 1983, 1984, 1986, 1987, 

1988, 1989, 1990, 
Notman JW 1926, 1927, 1928, 1931, 1933(R), 1934(A), 1935, 

1952(Ch), 1953, 1954(C)(Ch), 1956(Ch), 1957(Ch), 
1959(Ch), 1960(Ch), 

Noyes Mrs CM (was Miss CM Purves) 1989, 1992, 1993, 1995, 1998, 2000, 2002(R), 2003, 
2006(A), 

 
Ogilvie Miss AMG 1999(R), 2000, 2001(R), 2002, 2003, 2004, 2006, 

2008(R), 2011, 2016, 2020, 
Ommundsen Sgt ANVH 1901, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908, 1909, 

1910, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 
 
Parkinson DAF 1989(R), 2021(Ch), 
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Paterson Sgt A 1895, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 
Paton Lt J 1913, 
Pattison Sgt J 1902, 
Peddie Lt JT 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908, 
Peden LM 1975, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1983, 1984, 1985(Ch), 

1986(Ch), 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 
1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 
2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010(C), 
2011(C), 2012(R), 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017(Ch), 2018, 
2019(Ch), 2020(Ch), 2021(Ch), 

Peel-Ross Air Cdre R DSO DFC RAF 1937(A),  
Potter J 1988, 1991, 
Pringle Pte D 1929, 1930, 
Proctor Sgt W 1890, 1903, 
Proudfoot Cpl JG 1939, 1946, 1947(R), 1950,  
Purves Miss CM (now Mrs CM Noyes) 1989,  
Purves ArSSgt G 1919, 1923, 1935, 
Purves ArSSgt JH 1919, 1923, 1933, 1935, 1937, 
 
Rae PJ  1999,  
Ramsey Lt GM 1966, 
Ranken AJ 1951, 
Ranken Maj T TD  1903, 1904*(C), 1905(C), 1906(C), 1907(C), 1908*(C), 

1909(C), 1910*(C), 1911*(C), 1912(C), 1913(C), 
1914(C), 1919(C), 1920(Ch), 1922, 1923, 1924, 1925, 
1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1931, 1933(Ch), 1934, 
1935(Ch), 1936, 1937(Ch), 

Rankin Miss JM 2006(R), 2010(R), 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015,  
 (now Mrs JM McQuillan) 2016, 2017, 
Reid Sgt J 1910, 1911, 1912, 1920, 
Reid Capt RA 1946, 1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1952, 1955, 

1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 
1967, 1968(C), 

Rennie Dr (Miss) JS  1999, 2001, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009(R), 
2010, 2018, 

Ritchie Cpl D 1902, 
Ritchie Lt Col GL 1912, 1919, 1932, 1933(C), 1946, 1949, 1950, 
Ritchie OCdt GS 1934, 
Robertson Lt C  1926, 1927, 1928, 1932, 
Robertson IW 1999(R), 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005(R), 

2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2013, 2015(C), 
2016(C), 2017(C), 

Robertson JM 1965, 1967, 1970, 
Rodger Sgt J 1898, 1899, 1900,  
Rome Maj WL 1892(C), 1895(C), 
Roth Flt Lt BN 2003(R), 2004(R), 2005, 2007, 2008(R), 
Rowley CJF 1995(R), 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001,  
Rowley Miss IFE 1992, 1996(A), 1997(A), 1998(R), 1999(A), 2000(A), 

2001(R), 2002(R), 2007(A), 2008(A), 2009(A), 2010(A), 
2011(A), 2012(A), 2013(A), 2014(A), 2015(A), 2018(A), 
2021(A), 

Runciman Lt J 1908, 1909, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1920, 
Russell OCdt JF  1930, 
 
Sandeman Lt Col RP 1906(R), 1907, 
Sarafilovic Miss NJS 2008, 
Scobie JE 1974, 1979, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1988, 

1989, 1991, 1993, 
Scott Spr G 1934,  
Scott Sgt J 1895, 
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Scott Sgt J 1921, 1924, 
Scott ArSgt JH 1895, 1899, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 
Scott R 1952(A),  
Scott CSM W 1925, 1926, 1938, 
Scott-Davidson Capt J 1890, 1895, 
Seebohm P 2013, 
Sharman Flt Sgt PW 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1984, 1985(Ch), 1986(Ch), 

1989(Ch), 1991(Ch), 1992(Ch), 1993(Ch), 1994(Ch), 
1995(Ch), 1996(Ch), 1997(Ch), 1998(Ch), 1999(Ch), 
2000(Ch), 2001(Ch), 2002(Ch), 2003(C), 2004(C), 
2005(C), 2006(C), 

Shaw ITG  1991(R), 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 
2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 
2017, 2018(Ch), 2019, 2020, 2021, 

Shepherd JBG 2019, 2020, 2021, 
Simpson Rev’d Dr AE  1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992(Ch), 

1993(Ch), 1994, 1995, 1996,  
Simpson RRB 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1987, 
Smiles CSgt H 1919, 
Smith AS 1948, 1950, 1954, 1955, 1956, 
Smith Maj FB  1929, 1931, 1932, 1934, 1937, 1938, 1939, 1946, 

1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955*(C), 
1956(C), 1957(C), 1958(C), 1959(C), 1960(C), 1961(C), 
1962(C), 1963(C), 1964(C), 1965, 

Smith Lt J 1938, 
Stevenson I 1974(R),  
Stewart Sgt A 1937(Ch), 1938(C), 
Stewart ADJ 2012, 2014,  
Stewart CA 2007(R), 2008(R), 2009(R), 2010(R), 2011(R), 

2014(Ch), 2016(Ch), 2017(Ch), 2018(Ch), 2020(Ch), 
Strachan Capt GSG 1910, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1922(A), 1923(A), 

1924(C), 1926(C), 1927(C), 1928(C), 1929(C), 1930(C), 
1931(C), 1932(C), 1937(C), 

Sturrock Brig AJW 2004(R), 2005, 2008(Ch), 2009(Ch), 2010(Ch), 
2011(Ch), 2012(Ch), 2014(Ch), 2015(Ch), 2016(Ch), 
2017(Ch), 2018(Ch), 2019(Ch), 2021(Ch), 

Sutherland Capt A 1934, 
Sutherland Lt CA 1924, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, 1931, 1932, 1933, 

1934, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939, 1947, 1948, 
1949, 1950, 1951, 1952, 

Sutherland CJ  1997(R),  
Swanston Cdr DS RN 1925, 1929, 1933, 1934, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1938, 

1939, 1946, 1947, 1948(Ch), 1949(Ch), 1951, 
1952(C)(Ch), 1953(C)(Ch), 1954, 1955, 1957, 1958, 
1959, 

Sweet Dr EL 2020(R), 
Sweet JPL 1991, 1992(Ch), 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 

2000, 2002, 2003(R), 2004, 2005, 2007, 2009, 2010, 
2011(R), 2014, 2015, 2018, 2019, 2020(R), 

 
Tannahill TD 1977, 1979, 1981, 1982, 
Taylor Lt WC 1934, 1935, 
Thompson Lt JL 1893, 1894, 1895, 
Thompson OCdt WPG 1937, 
Thomson Lt Cdr IR RN 2019(A), 
Thomson-Walker Maj PG 1937(R), 1947(R), 1948, 1949,  
Trotter CMY 1948, 1964, 
 
Urquhart JH 1937(Ch), 
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Walker ANR 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 

2016(Ch), 2017, 2018, 2019, 2021, 
Walker Insp R 1932, 1939, 
Watson HN 1970, 1971, 1979(R), 1992(A), 1993(A), 1994(A), 

1998(A), 2003(A), 2005(A), 
Watson Sgt JM 1901, 
Watt A 1901, 
Watt Capt AGM 1954, 1960, 1963, 1964, 1966, 
Watt Gp Capt GE RAF 1951, 1952, 1953, 
Weir Maj DH 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962, 
Wilson LCpl G 1913, 1914, 
Wilson Maj GA 1902*(C), 
Wilson Capt JW 1913, 1922, 
Wiltshire Ms RA 2019(R), 2020, 
Wirgman Maj A 1937(Ch), 
Woodroffe B 1986, 
Wrigley Dr MW 1995, 1999(R), 2000, 2002, 2014(Ch), 2015(R), 

2016(R), 2018(R), 2019(R), 2020, 2021(R), 
 
Yates Lt DJ 1890, 1892, 1895, 1899(C), 1900(C), 1901(C),  
Young Maj CF 1991, 
Young Capt JH 1890, 
 
324 people have represented Scotland in the Mackinnon Match since 1891. 
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LIST OF THOSE WHO HAVE BEEN SELECTED FOR SCOTLAND 
IN THE MACKINNON MATCH MORE THAN ONCE 

 
 
This list includes those selected as Captains, Adjutants, Coaches, shooters and reserves 
(where known). 
 
 
47 Maj JA Crawford 
 
41 LM Peden 
 
34  HL Hunter 
 CN McEachran 
 
31  Capt RD Greig 
 
29 ITG Shaw 
 
28 Maj T Ranken 
 
26 Maj FB Smith BEM 
 
25  JDI Hossack 
 
24  MJJ Charlton 
 A Mabon 
 PW Sharman 
 
23  NCM Fyfe 
 
22  Lt Col DAG Horton-Smith MBE TD 
 JPL Sweet 
 
21  Maj RJ Aitken TD 
 Maj AR McLeod 
 Capt DS Swanston OBE RN 
 
20  Maj AE Martin 
 Lt CA Sutherland 
 
19  TLW Kidner 
 Col RH Mackeith 
 KC Meldrum 
 Miss IFE Rowley 
 
18  Capt RA Reid 
 
17 Capt JE Martin 
 IW Robertson  
 
16  AJ Haggerty 
 AK Henderson 
 Capt GSG Strachan 
 
15 WHC Alexander 
 Maj A Eccles 
 Maj EG Monro OBE TD 
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14 AB Brown 
 AE Clarke 
 NBS Logan 
 H St G Maxwell 
 JW Notman 
 Brig AJW Sturrock 
 
13 RM Allan 
 JMB Baillie-Hamilton 
 Sgt ANVH Ommundsen 
 ANR Walker 
 
12 D Cameron 
 Capt W Gray 
 MD Joyce 
 
11 DRC Brechin 
 SD Nicoll 
 Miss AMG Ogilvie 
 JE Scobie 
 Dr AE Simpson 
 Dr MW Wrigley 
 
10  JA Anderson 
 Capt W Anderson 
 KIC Brechin 
 Sgt H Britton 
 Maj AW Gill 
 RR Grisenthwaite 
 ArSgt G McHaffie 
 Sgt A McNaughton 
 Mrs JM McQuillan 
 AG Marr 
 Maj AJ Munro 
 Dr JS Rennie 
 CA Stewart 
 
9  MJ Barlow 
 Lt Col D Campbell 
 SR Davis 
 Capt J Glen 
 Lt IA McClure 
 Maj DT Merry 
 Mrs CM Noyes 
 HN Watson 
 
8  CSM JL Dewar 
 RSM WS Dickman 
 Capt WF Ferrier 
 QMSgt J Fraser 
 CSM TH Kerr 
 ArSgt A Lawrance 
 DH Lury 
 ArSgt J MacCallum 
 MJ MacKeith 
 Maj R St G Maxwell 
 Lt J Runciman 
 
7  IDC Brechin 
 WHR Crawford 
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 Maj K Cunningham 
 SD Glen 
 AD Hunter 
 TW Hunter 
 Capt R Leggate 
 Sgt A Paterson 
 Lt Col GL Ritchie 
 ArSgt JH Scott 
 RR Simpson 
 
6 Lt Col JEC Anderson OBE TD 
 Capt J Hamill 
 MJC Haszlakiewicz 
 Miss KAN Jack 
 Capt EY McDonald 
 Lt Col WF McLean 
 Lt D Yates 
 
5 Sgt J Aitchison 
 Maj J Gilmour 
 Miss JF Hossack 
 Miss DS Hume 
 JP Mackay 
 Cpl GMcG McCormack 
 Obs JJ McKenzie 
 Sir Ronald Melville 
 Dr J St J Mehta 
 ArSSgt JH Purves 
 Flt Lt BN Roth 
 CJF Rowley 
 AS Smith 
 Capt AGM Watt 
  
4  Capt AT Brown 
 Sqn Ldr DM Dale RAF 
 SH Dickson 
 JM Ford 
 PW Glen 
 Miss C Halleran 
 Capt RM Hislop 
 HW Kilpatrick 
 JF Lawrie 
 CRF Leather 
 ArSSgt J Livie 
 Capt FR Martin 
 Miss LR McKerrell 
 Mrs RA Meldrum 
 Lt JL Milne 
 CA Monteith 
 Lt JT Peddie 
 Cpl JG Proudfoot 
 Sgt J Reid 
 Lt C Robertson 
 TD Tannahill 
 Maj PG Thomson-Walker 
 Maj DH Weir 
 
3  Miss SIM Anderson 
 Sgt A Baxter 
 Cpl J Baxter 
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 Sqn Ldr MV Black RAF 
 GFH Brechin 
 Sgt W Cowan 
 Sgt TS Cuthbert 
 Sgt S Fitz 
 Pte G Gray 
 MDS Greig 
 JAR Hodge 
 SKC Hunter 
 Maj WA Lamb 
 Sgt D Macfadyen 
  Pte RR McGowan 
  CQMS W Mackenzie 
 Lt DW Malcolm 
 Cpl WW Malcolm 
 Sgt J Middleton 
 ArSSgt G Purves 
 JM Robertson 
 Sgt J Rodger 
 CSM W Scott 
 JBG Shepherd 
 Lt JL Thompson 
 Gp Capt GE Watt RAF 
  
2 CR Aitken 
 Lt GF Anderson 
 Wg Cdr RA Barton RAF 
 JA Borland 
 Pte J Boyd 
 HM Butcher 
 CSM WJ Clark 
 HJB Cleaver 
 Sgt G Corrie 
 Lt GM Crawford 
 Lt Col S Cuthbert 
 Capt W Dunlop 
 Sqn Ldr AW Easton RAF 
 Lt PFW Edington 
 RP Elvins 
 LSgt WJ Fitchie 
 Sgt CA Graham 
 Sgt G Gunn 
 CJF Hayes 
 Sgt TW Henderson 
 Pte D Hepburn 
 Pte AW Hill 
 SSgt G Jarret 
 PR Klein 
 Pte AB Kydd 
 PM Leslie 
 Cpl MM McGregor 
 AF Mackenzie 
 RT MacLeod 
  Cdt P St G Maxwell 
 Maj G Maxwell-Hyslop 
 IA Moir 
 JL Monro 
 DAF Parkinson 
 J Potter 
 Pte D Pringle 
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 Sgt W Proctor 
 Maj WL Rome 
 Lt Col RP Sandeman 
 Sgt J Scott 
  Capt J Scott Davidson 
 Sgt A Stewart 
 ADJ Stewart 
  Lt WC Taylor 
 Capt CMY Trotter 
 Insp R Walker 
 LCpl G Wilson 
 Capt JW Wilson 
 Ms RA Wiltshire 


